

Council of the European Union

Brussels, 20 December 2017 (OR. en)

15900/17

COPEN 426 EUROJUST 213 EJN 88

NOTE	
From:	Mr Urmas Reinsalu, Minister, Ministry of Justice, Republic of Estonia
On:	13 December 2017
То:	Ms Christine Roger, Director General, Council of the European Union
Subject:	Notification on the nomination of Deputies to the Estonian National Member of Eurojust

Dear Director General,

State Prosecutor Mr Raivo Sepp has been appointed as the National Member of Estonia to Eurojust as from 1 March 2015. I hereby announce that Chief State Prosecutor Mr Steven-Hristo Evestus and State Prosecutor Ms Piret Paukštys have been nominated as Deputies to the Estonian National Member of Eurojust as from 24.04.2017. They are based in the Prosecutor's Office of Estonia.

While fulfilling the duties of the Member, the Deputy has the same competence as the Estonian National Member of Eurojust.

(Complimentary close)

(s.) François Roux

DG D 2B